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	Region/State
	Point of Contact
	Technical Point of Contact

	Region I

	Connecticut
	Jack Dwyer
860-424-5262
jack.dwyer@po.state.ct.us
Deborah Tvaronaitis

deborah.tvaronaitis@jud.ct.gov

John Dillon

John.Dillon@ct.gov
	JoAnn Pearson

317-569-7490

PearsonJ@auctor.com
Dana Dintaman

dintamand@Auctor.com

	Maine
	Mike Hughes
207-287-2916
Mike.Hughes@maine.gov
	Michael Moorman

Michael.moorman@maine.gov

	Massachusetts
	Marguerite Ghioni

617-887-5788
ghioni@dor.state.ma.us
Gail Dorey

doreyg@dor.state.ma.us

	

	New Hampshire
	Melody Towle
603-271-4751
Mtowle@dhhs.state.nh.us
	

	Rhode Island
	Kathleen McCusker
401-458-4427
kmccusker@cse.state.ri.us
	Shirley Schwaab

401-462-6429

sschwaab@dhs.ri.gov. 

Robin Hoffman

RHoffman@dhs.ri.gov

	Vermont
	Andrew Warren
802-241-3261
andreww@ahs.state.vt.us
	Mike Cassara

Mike.Cassara@ahs.state.vt.us

Mary Lou Hood
802-241-2961
802-626-8040 [home]
MaryLouH@wpgate1.ahs.state..vt.us
Dave Clark

Dave.Clark@ahs.state.vt.us

	Region II

	New Jersey
	Louis DiGrigorio 

609-249-8762 [Pro-Tec]
609-631-2796 [State]
louis.digrigorio@dhs.state.nj.us

Maureen Taylor
609-631-2665

Maureen.taylor@dhs.state.nj.us
	Simar Dhillon

simar.dhillon@oit.state.nj.us

609-633-0423

	New York
	Rob Velcoff
Robert.Velcoff@otda.state.ny.us
(518) 320-1078
	David Obernesser
518-473-8000
David.Obernesser@otda.state.ny.us

John Prehn

518-402-3805

John.Prehn@DFA.state.ny.us

	Puerto Rico
	Alba Alvarez

Aalvarez2@asume.gobierno.pr
787-767-1894
	Jose Pena

787-250-8055 x 3236
jpena@evertecinc.com
Isabel Miranda Inchauteguiz

imiranda@evertecinc.com
Mary Strow

mstrow@evertecinc.com

	Virgin Islands
	Sonia Thompson
340-775-3070 x5001
sjthompsonvi@hotmail.com
sthompson@pcsd.gov.vi

Christian L Frorup Jr.
340-778-5958 x3066
cfrorup@hotmail.com
cfrorup@pcsd.gov.vi.
Regina DeChabert
340-775-3070 x3000
rdechabert@pcsd.gov.vi
Maureen Goodwin mgoodwin@pcsd.gov.vi
340-775-3070 x5004
	Mila Rabulan, Lorraine Adan [Human Services]

1-340-714-4398

*     *     *     *     *
Willmour Daniel

Willmour.daniel@actnowmgmtgroup.com

Interstate Central Registry
Paternity & Child Support Division
GERS Building, 2nd Floor
St. Thomas, VI 00802
Phone: (340) 775-3070
Fax: (340) 775-3808

	Region III

	Delaware
	Leslie Woods
302-395-6523
Leslie.Woods@state.de.us
	Paul Boyer  
302-856-5045 x 230

paul.boyer@state.de.us 

Carmella Brown

302-255-9185

Carmella.Brown@state.de.us

	District of Columbia
	 Jamai Deuberry

202-724-8166

Jamai.Deuberry@dc.gov
Mona Patel

Mona.patel@dc.gov
202 741-5312
	Joseph Allen

Joseph.allen@dc.gov

Cindy Krewsky

202-724-2290
Cindy.krewsky@dc.gov
krewskyc@auctor.com 

Margaret Rati
RatiM@Auctor.com
Harold Johnson??????
Loretta.keith@dc.gov
Tushar Desai

Tushar.desai@dc.gov


	Maryland
	Nadine Countess
410-767-6540

Ncountes@dhr.state.md.us
Fran E. Johnson

410-767-2132

fejohnso@dhr.state.md.us

Sharon McEachern

smceache@dhr.state.md.us
	Karen Leitch

kleitch@dhr.state.md.us
Dave Welsh

410-238-1378

DWelsh@dhr.state.md.us

	Pennsylvania
	Sue Nitchman

717-705-5138
SusanNitchman@pacses.com
Scott Ney

717.705.5158

ScottNey@PACSES.com
	Ganesh Bhat

Ganeshbhat@pacses.com

	Virginia
	Stephen Margeson
804-726-7846
steve.margeson@dss.virginia.gov.
Wanda Bridgeman

Wanda.bridgeman@dss.virginia.gov
	

	West Virginia
	Paula Smith
304-558-3910
Paula.L.Smith@wv.gov
	Paul Shannon
304-558-2419
paulshannon@wvdhhr.org
Linda Dotson

304) 558-1644

Linda.S.Dotson@wv.gov

	Region IV

	Alabama
	Tiffini Whitted

Tiffini.Whitted@dhr.alabama.gov

Melanie Duncan

(334) 242-9312

Melanie.Duncan@dhr.alabama.gov
Antonio Holley

Antonio.Holley@dhr.alabama.gov
Diana Connell
Diana.connell@dhr.alabama.gov

334-242-1081
	Aaron Biggers

(334)242-3767

Aaron.biggers@dhr.alabama.gov
Laura Thornton

Laura.thornton@dhr.alabama.gov

	Florida
	Ron Vandenberg

850-92-3057
vandenbr@dor.state.fl.us
Peggy Pfeifer

Pfeiffer@dor.state.fl.us
850-617-8189

Steve Marcus

Marcuss@dor.state.fl.us
	

	Georgia
	Rose Bramlett

706-776-3594
rmbramlett@dhr.state.ga.us
Lamarr Randolph

404-657-4822

larandolph@dhr.state.ga.us
Karen Sanderson

229-217-4095

kasanderson@dhr.state.ga.us
	Willie Odoms
404-463-2024
woodoms@dhr.state.ga.us
Bharathi Anne
 bhanne@dhr.state.ga.us

Bevita Brown  
bwbrown1@dhr.state.ga.us

	Kentucky
	Tim McClain

502-564-2285 x 4437

Tim.McClain@ky.gov
Shannon Dale Smith

ShannonDale.Smith@ky.gov
Janice Caudill

Janice.Caudill@ky.gov
	Karen Murphy

Karen.murphy@ky.gov

	Mississippi
	Aletha Cross
601-359-4869

across@mdhs.state.ms.us
Sherry Taylor

Sherry.taylor@mdhs.state.ms.us
	Beverly Williams
601-359-4615
bwilliams@mdhs.state.ms.us

	North Carolina
	Donna Buchanan

Donna.Buchanan@ncmail.net
Judy McArn
judy.mcarn@ncmail.net 
Nisa Kaelin

Nisa.Kaelin@dhhs.nc.gov 
Astra Wilson-Kirksey

Astra.Wilson-Kirksey @dhhs.nc.gov  (Supervisor)
	Joyce Lockhart
919-255-3704
joyce.lockhart@dhhs.nc.gov
Bruce Burnham
Bruce.burnham@dhhs.nc.gov
Technical/Cyberfusion

	South Carolina
	Stephen Yarborough

syarborough@dss.sc.gov
803-898-9402

Cindy Corley

c.corley@dss.sc.gov
Raymond Foster

Raymond.foster@dss.sc.gov

	Will Isgett

803 898-7304

wisgett@dss.sc.gov
Jose Encarnacion
jencarnacion@dss.state.sc.us
Steve Rozier
Steve.rozier@dss.sc.gov

	Tennessee
	Catherine Leggs

Catherine.Leggs@tn.gov

	Raikes Anne McCrary

Raikes.anne.mccrary@tn.gov
Debra French

Debra.S.French@tn.gov

	Region V

	Illinois
	Elaine Cason

217-524-8239 
Elaine.Cason@illinois.gov
Rhonda Romano

217-557-3530

Rhonda.Romana@illinois.gov
Deborah Packard

Deborah.Packard@illinois.gov

	Patrick Smith

Patrick.Smith@Illinois.gov
Dave Boyer

David.boyer@illinois.gov


	Indiana
	Susan Smith

317-232-7980

Susan.smith@dcs.in.gov

	Daniel Fitzgerald

317-234-3217
Daniel.Fitzgerald@fssa.IN.gov

	+Michigan
	Cheryl Collins

517-241-8779
CollinsC6@michigan.gov
Kelly Morse

Morsek@michigan.gov
	Pallipet Jay Arumugam 

arumugamp@michigan.gov

517-303-0343

	Minnesota
	Sareen Steward 
651-431-4433 (sareen.steward@state.mn.us)
	Linda Johnson

651-284-0037 

linda.m.johnson@state.mn.us

	Ohio
	Cyndy Lucas 

614-466-4105
Cynthia.Lucas@jfs.ohio.gov
Al Marchionis

marcia01@odjfs.state.oh.us
	Tony Delcol
614-387-8553

delcoa@odjfs.state.oh.us
Steven Heaney 

heanes@odjfs.state.oh.us 

	Wisconsin
	Steven E. Buechner Steven.Buechner@wisconsin.gov
	Ike Anyanike
(608) 264-8173
ike.anyanike@dwd.state.wi.us
Anne Hegarty
608-266-5553
Anne.Hegarty@dwd.state.wi.us 
Allison Stevens
608--261-6557
allison.stevens@dwd.state.wi.us 
Johanna Evers
608-261-3857
johanna.evers@dwd.state.wi.us

	Region VI

	Arkansas
	Mary E. Smith

501-682-6828
mary.e.smith@ocse.arkansas.gov
Jeff Moritz

Jeff.moritz@ocse.arkansas.gov
501-324-8537

Shuntrice Hughes
501 371-5341

Shuntrice.hughes@ocse.arkansas.gov

	Srinivasan Gopinathan

Srinivasan@Gopinathan@ocse.arkansas.gov 

501-324-8605

Mohan Reddy mohan.reddy@ocse.arkansas.gov.

	Louisiana
	Charlene Worley
225-219-7700
Charlene.Worley@LA.GOV
	Denise Witty

(225) 219-7691

Denise.Witty@LA.GOV
Gerald Kogos

Gerald.Kogos@LA.GOV

	New Mexico
	John Robinson
505-476-7192
John.Robinson@state.nm.us
Jason B. Romero
505-476-9582 

575-640-1444 [cell]

505-476-6266 [fax]

jason.romero@state.nm.us
	

	Oklahoma
	Anthony Jackson

405-522-2631
anthony.jackson@okdhs.org
Patrick Boggs

Patrick.Boggs@okdhs.org 

Michelle Center
405-522-2765

Michelle.Center@okdhs.org 
Deborah Waltz

Deborah.waltz@okdhs.org
405-522-2765

Rob Walker

Rob.walker@okdhs.org
	Jay Burnside

405-522-1403 

Jay.Burnside@okdhs.org
Pat Brown

405-522-5145

Pat.Brown@okdhs.org


	Texas
	Mitch Fontenot
512-460-6126

Mitch.Fontenot@cs.oag.state.tx.us
Mark Bykoski

512-460-6688

mark.bykoski@cs.oag.state.tx.us 
	Larry Davis

512-460-6670
Larry.Davis@cs.oag.state.tx.us

	Region VII

	Iowa
	Melinda Denney
515-281-7810 
mdenney@dhs.state.ia.us

	Tonya Cunningham

515-281-8364

tcunnin@dhs.state.ia.us

	Kansas
	Jennifer Elliot

Jennifer.Elliot@srs.ks.gov
785-296-8832
	Anita Hockman
785-291-3149
Anita.Hockman@srs.ks.gov


	Missouri
	Lisa Anderson

P 573 522-2153

F 573 526-6817

Bill Meyer

William.r.meyer@dss.mo.gov

573 526-5445
Nancy Crocker

Nancy.j.crocker@dss.mo.gov
573 526-5356
	Celeste Keilholz
573-522-2130
celeste.r.keilholz@dss.mo.gov.

	Nebraska
	Ken Kottich 

ken.kottich@cio.ne.gov
Melodie Johnson

Melodie.Johnson@dhhs.ne.gov
Lori Geistlinger 

402-471-1081Lori.Geistlinger@nebraska.gov 
	Mark Dornbos
402-471-6756
mark.dornbos@cio.ne.gov
Michael Kirby
402-471-4544
mike.kirby@cio.ne.gov

	Region VIII

	Colorado
	LayVonne Caston
303-866-5367
layvonne.caston@state.co.us
Jeanette Savoy
303-866-5352

Jeanette.Savoy@state.co.us
	Craig Carson

303-866-4601

Craig.carson@state co.us
Curtis Rose

Curtis.rose@state.co.us
303 866-4808

	Montana
	Jeanie Thiel

jethiel@mt.gov 

Melanie Hultin

mhultin@mt.gov
406 444-3801

Thomas Olsen

Thomas.Olsen@ngc.com

	Stephanie Crifaci  

406 443-8452

Stephanie.crifaci@ngc.com



	North Dakota
	Leila Brucker
701-328-7511
lbrucker@nd.gov
Amy Oler
701-328-7512

ajoler@nd.gov
	Mary Ann Miller
miller@nd.gov
701-328-7405

	South Dakota
	Kathryn Piersol

605-773-3641 

Kathryn.Piersol@state.sd.us
	Bruce Zachmeister

605-773-6104

Bruce.Zachmeier@state.sd.us

	Utah
	Marne'  Bowden
801-536-8113
mbowden@utah.gov
LeAnn Wilber - Back-up
801-536-8950
lwilber@utah.gov
Denise Fairborn

Denisethatcher@utah.gov
801-536-8724
	

	Wyoming
	Jay Mullendore

307-777-5653

jmulle1@state.wy.us
Paul Brock

307-777-7603

pbrock@state.wy.us
	

	Region IX

	Arizona
	Sharon Doyen

sdoyen@azdes.gov
602-771-9432
Sierra Rose

602-771-9368

SRose@azdes.gov
	Mary Clayton
mclayton@azdes.gov
602-771-9704


	California
	Rick Barto

916-576-8862
Rick.Barto@dcss.ca.gov
Tony Moseby 
916-464-5261

Anthony.Moseby@dcss.ca.gov 

Marta James 

916-464-5791

Marta.James@dcss.ca.gov 

Kathy Sanchez

Kathy.sanchez@dcss.ca.gov
Kathy Hernandez

Kathy.hernandez@dcss.ca.gov
April Rhodes

April.rhodes@dcss.ca.gov
Intergovernmental Policy

intergovernmentalpolicy@dcss.ca.gov
	Eileen Little  

916-464-3241
 Eileen.Little@dcss.ca.gov

Rebecca Harris

Rebecca.Harris@dcss.ca.gov

916-464-5710

Audrey Mozaffari
Audrey.mozaffari@dcss.ca.gov

	Guam 
	Barbara Cepeda

bpcepeda@guamcse.net

bpcepeda@yahoo.com

Diane Blas

Diane.blas@guamcse.net

Kenneth Williams
671-475-3360 x101
Ken.williams@guamcse.net
671-477-2159/-475-3203 [fax]

	Chandran Balaji

677-477-3282

cbalaji@sabercorp.com


	Hawaii
	Ray Scroggins
808-692-7159
csea-hi@pixi.com
Keith Yamanaka
Keith.m.yamanaka@hawaii.gov


	Garret Murayama
808-692-7067
Garret.T.Murayama@hawaii.gov
Charlene Ching

Charlene.K.Ching@hawaii.gov
Teresa Oshiro

Teresa.S.Oshiro@hawaii.gov
Kyle Hirokawa

808-692-7035

Kyle.H.Hirokawa@hawaii.gov

	Nevada
	Teri Harasha

(775) 684-0692

tharasha@dwss.nv.gov
	

	Region X

	Alaska
	Linda Ferreira 

907-269-6829

Linda.ferreira@alaska.gov
Warren Tolkkinen 
(907) 269-6820

Warren.tolkkinen@alaska.gov
Kim Small

Kim.small@alaska.gov
Paula Baker

Paula.baker@alaska.gov
907-269-6981
	Deb Weiner

907-269-6968

Deb.weiner@alaska.gov


	Idaho
	Kristy White
208-334-4975
whitek@dhw.idaho.gov 
	David Soares

soaresd@dhw.idaho.gov

	Oregon
	Debra Mosher

Debra.Mosher@doj.state.or.us
541-276-6932 ext. 225

Heather Gaynor

Heather.Gaynor@doj.state.or.us
503-986-6834
	Keary Debeck
503-986-6845

keary.e.debeck@doj.state.or.us
Scott Woods

503-373-7455, ext. 22242

Scott.A.Woods@state.or.us
Bob Bechtold

Bob.bechtold@doj.state.or.us

503-986-6840

	Washington
	Glenn Terry

360-664-5233

gterry@dshs.wa.gov
John Mallea 

360-664-5143

JMallea@dshs.wa.gov
Michelle Counts

360-664-5030
Dawn Ebbeson

Dawn.ebbeson@dshs.wa.gov


	Brian Main

360-664-5428

bmain@dshs.wa.gov
Wally McClure

Wally.mcclure@dshs.wa.gov
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